| APPLICATION AND | CERTIFICATE FOR P | AYMENT | | | | |
|---|--|---------------------------|------------------------------|---|--------------------|------------------------------|
| TO (OWNER): | PROJEC | | | APPLICATION NO: | 1 | Distribution to: |
| Bakersfield City School District | | Wayside Elementary | | | | DWNER |
| 1501 Feliz Drive | | 1000 Ming Avenue | | DEDICO MO | | ARCHITECT |
| Bakersfield, CA 93307 | | Bakersfleld, CA 93307 | | PERIOD TO: 8/20/2024 | | CONTRACTOR |
| FROM (CONTRACTOR); | ARC | HITECT: | | ARCHITECTS | | SENT TO |
| JTS Construction | 11102 | Integrated Design by SOM | 1AM | PROJECT NO: | A | CCOUNTS PAYABLE |
| PO Box 41765 | | 6011 N. Fresno Street, Su | | TROJECT NO. | | 01 2021 |
| Bakersfield, CA 93384 | | Fresno, CA 93710 | iic 130 | | | SEP 24 2024 |
| JTS Job#01-1395 | 2003 | 176310, 67175710 | | | | C. a.d.A |
| | BP.03 | | | | SE | NT BY MWI |
| CONTRACTOR'S A | PPLICATION FOR PA | MENT | The undersigned Contract | or certifies that to the best of | the Contractor's k | nowledge, information and t |
| Application is made for Payment, as | shown below, in connection with the Co | ntract, | the Work covered by this | Application for Payment has | been completed in | accordance with the Contract |
| Continuation Sheet is attached. | | | /\ | paid by the Contractor for Wo | _ | |
| 1 ODYGDYAY GOVERNAGEGYRA | | 450,000,00 | | m the Owner, and that current | payment shown he | rein is now due. |
| 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 2. Net change by Change Orders | | \$450,000.00 \$ | CONTRACTOR: | alux | | 1-1 |
| 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE | | \$ 450,000.00 | By: L. Villey | . 4 | Date: | 13/2024 |
| 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORE | ED TO DATE | \$ 6,102.82 | 6 | | | |
| (Column G on G703) | | | |) | | , |
| 5. RETAINAGE | | | | • | | |
| a5% of Completed Work (Column D + E on G703) | \$ | 14 | CERTIFICATE FOR B | A S/R FERNYE | | |
| b% of Stored Material | \$ n/a | | CERTIFICATE FOR PA | Contract Documents, based of | n on eita obsanza | etions and the data compris |
| (Column F on G703) | Ψ | | | Architect certifies to the Ov | | 4 |
| , | | | | Work has progressed as indica | | |
| Total retention | | \$ 305.14 | Contract Documents, and | the Contractor is entitled to | payment of the AN | MOUNT CERTIFIED. |
| 7. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAIN | NAGE | \$ 5,797.68 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 8. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATI | ES FOR | | | ount certified differs from the a re changed to conform with the | | |
| PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior C | | \$ | Communion Sheet that at | e changes to conjorm with the | umourn certified.) | |
| 9. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE | , | \$ 5,797.68 | By: | | Date: | |
| 10. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS F | RETAINAGE | \$ 444,202.32 | Ar | chitect | - | - |
| (Line item 3 minus Line item 7) | | | | | | |
| CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY | ADDITIONS DEDU | CTIONS | Ву: | 4. | Date: | |
| Total changes approved in previous | DEDU | CITOTAG | | a 11 | | |
| months by Owner | | | | / /// | | |
| | | | | 1 | 9 | 24/Z074 |
| Total approved this month TOTALS | | | By: | City School District | Date: | - // - 5 0 0 7 |
| IVIALS | | | Dukersheid | City School District | / | • 7 |
| NET CHANGES by Change Order | | | 1 / | | | |
| | | | This Certificate is not near | tiable The AMOUNT CERT | TETED is payable | only to the Contractor |

RECEIVED This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

SEP 23 REC'D

M&O

WORK TAG SIGNATURE

Wayside ES HVAC Chiller

| | | | , |
|------------------|----------------|---------------|-------------|
| Subcontractor: | JTS (BP 03) | Project Name: | Replacement |
| Mailing Address: | | Project No: | 01.24011.3 |
| | | Invoice No: | 24011-1 |
| Work From: | 8/1/24-8/31/24 | Invoice Date: | |

| WORK I TOTAL | - | | | - | | | Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Own | - | - | | Name and Address of the Owner, where | |
|-------------------------------------|-----|-------------|---------------|--------|---------------------|-----------------|--|--------------|----|-----------|--------------------------------------|--------------|
| | T | | Percent | | | Previously | C | urrent Gross | | Current | | |
| Work Category | Bud | dget Amount | Complete | Tota | l Gross Due | Billed | | Billing | | Retention | Cur | rent Net Due |
| | T | | | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| General Conditions | \$ | 5,720.00 | 1% | \$ | 57.20 | | \$ | 57.20 | \$ | 2.86 | \$ | 54.34 |
| Supervision | \$ | 26,000.00 | 1% | \$ | 260.00 | | \$ | 260.00 | \$ | 13.00 | \$ | 247.00 |
| Travel Subsistence | \$ | 6,900.00 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| SWPPP | \$ | 500.00 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| JTS OH&P | \$ | 128,562.00 | 1% | \$ | 1,285.62 | | \$ | 1,285.62 | \$ | 64.28 | \$ | 1,221.34 |
| Bond & Insurance | \$ | 4,050.00 | 100% | \$ | 4,050.00 | | \$ | 4,050.00 | \$ | 202.50 | \$ | 3,847.50 |
| | | Amer | ican West - I | Rougl | Grading - | 1849 Square Fee | t | | | | | |
| Grading of Chiller Yard | \$ | 6,853.28 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| Grading of Side Enclosure | \$ | 946.72 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| | | | | oncre | te Pour - To | tal 1849 Square | Feet | | | | | |
| Form, Pour & Strip Chiller Yard | \$ | 16,863.60 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| Form, Pour & Strip Side Enclosure | \$ | 2,336.40 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| | | | | on - C | ut 34 Each | Roof Openings | | | | | | |
| Cut Roof Openings | \$ | 20,498.00 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| | | | | Reinf | orcement - | 1849 Square Fee | t | | | | | |
| Rebar at Chiller Yard | \$ | 3,557.00 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| Rebar at Side Enclosure | \$ | 493.00 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| | | | | rnia B | Building Pro | ducts | | | | | | |
| Submittals | \$ | 250.00 | 90% | \$ | 225.00 | | \$ | 225.00 | \$ | 11.25 | \$ | 213.75 |
| Building A Infill Material & Labor | \$ | 407.50 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| Building B Infill Materials & Labor | \$ | 570.50 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| Building C Infill Material & Labor | \$ | 489.00 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| Building D Infill Material & Labor | \$ | 489.00 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| Building E Infill Material & Labor | \$ | 407.50 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| Building F Infill Material & Labor | \$ | 195.60 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| Building A Ceiling Material & Labor | \$ | 18,126.18 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| Building B Ceiling Material & Labor | \$ | 18,126.18 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| Building C Ceiling Material & Labor | \$ | 18,126.18 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| Building D Ceiling Material & Labor | \$ | 18,126.18 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| Building E Ceiling Material & Labor | \$ | 18,126.18 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| Building F Ceiling Material & Labor | \$ | 15,130.00 | 0% | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |

| | Absolute | Urethane - | Roof | Patchback a | at 34 | Each Openi | ngs | | | | 4 4 3 4 3 |
|-------------------------------|------------------|------------|------|--------------|-------|------------|-----|----------|--------------|----|-----------|
| Submittals | \$ 250.00 | 90% | \$ | 225.00 | | | \$ | 225.00 | \$ 11.25 | \$ | 213.75 |
| Building A Materials & Labor | \$ 17,338.23 | 0% | | | | | \$ | - | \$ - | \$ | - |
| Building B Materials & Labor | \$ 17,338.21 | 0% | | | | | \$ | - | \$ - | \$ | - |
| Building C Materials & Labor | \$ 27,741.20 | 0% | | | | | \$ | - | \$ - | \$ | - |
| Building D Materials & Labor | \$ 20,805.90 | 0% | | | | | \$ | - | \$ - | \$ | - |
| Building E Materials & Labor | \$ 17,338.23 | 0% | | | | | \$ | - | \$ - | \$ | - |
| Building F Materials & Labor | \$ 17,338.23 | 0% | | | | | \$ | - | \$ - | \$ | - |
| | | #DIV/0! | | | | | \$ | - | \$ - | \$ | - |
| | | | | | | | \$ | - | \$ - | \$ | - |
| Total Original Contract | \$ 450,000.00 | 1.36% | \$ | 6,102.82 | \$ | - | \$ | 6,102.82 | \$ 305.14 | \$ | 5,797.68 |
| Extras: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | #DIV/0! | | | | | \$ | - | \$ - | \$ | - |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Total Extras | \$ - | #DIV/0! | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ - | \$ | - |
| Total Revised Contract | \$ 450,000.00 | 1.36% | \$ | 6,102.82 | \$ | 11- | \$ | 6,102.82 | \$ 305.14 | \$ | 5,797.68 |
| | | | SC | A CM Initial | (| 61 | | | IOR Initial | _/ | Sof_ |

CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

In tabulation below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply

APPLICATION NUMBER:

PERIOD TO: 8/20/2024

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

| | В | C | D | E | F | G | | Н | 1 |
|-----------|---|------------|---------------|-------------|-----------|------------|---------|------------|-----------|
| | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | SCHEDULED | | MPLETED | MATERIALS | TOTAL | % | BALANCE | RETAINAGE |
| | | VALUE | FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY | COMPLETED | (G/C) | TO FINISH | |
| | | | APPLICATION | | STORED | AND STORED | | (C-G) | |
| Cost Code | | | (D + E) | | (NOT IN | TO DATE | | | |
| | | | | | D OR E) | (D+E+F) | | | |
| 1 | General Conditions | 5,720.00 | | 57.20 | | 57.20 | 1.00% | 5,662.80 | 2.8 |
| 2 | Supervision | 26,000.00 | | 260.00 | | 260.00 | 1.00% | 25,740.00 | 13.0 |
| 3 | Travel Subsistence | 6,900.00 | | - | | | 0.00% | 6,900.00 | - |
| 4 | SWPPP | 500.00 | | | | | 0.00% | 500.00 | • |
| 5 | JTS OH&P | 128,562.00 | | 1,285.62 | | 1,285.62 | 1.00% | 127,276.38 | 64. |
| 6 | Bond & Insurance | 4,050.00 | | 4,050.00 | | 4,050.00 | 100.00% | - | 202. |
| | American West - Rough Grading - Total 1849 Square Feet | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | Grading of Chiller Yard | 6,853.28 | | - | | | 0.00% | 6,853.28 | |
| 8 | Grading of Side Enclosure | 946.72 | | | | - | 0.00% | 946.72 | |
| | JTS Construction - Concrete Pour - Total 1849 Square Feet | | | | | | | | |
| 9 | Form, Pour, & Strip Chiller Yard | 16,863.60 | 1 | | | - | 0.00% | 16,863.60 | - |
| 10 | Form, Pour, & Strip Side Enclosure | 2,336.40 | | - | | - | 0.00% | 2,336.40 | - |
| | JTS Construction - Cut 34 Each Roof Openings | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | Cut Roof Openings | 20,498.00 | | - | | - | 0.00% | 20,498.00 | - |
| | 3G Rebar - Install Reinforcement - 1849 Square Feet | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | Rebar at Chiller Yard | 3,557.00 | | | | - | 0.00% | 3,557.00 | |
| 13 | Rebar at Side Enclosure | 493.00 | | | | - | 0.00% | 493.00 | |
| | California Building Products | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | Submittals | 250.00 | | 225.00 | | 225.00 | 90.00% | 25.00 | 11. |
| 15 | Building A Infill Material & Labor | 407.50 | | | | - | 0.00% | 407.50 | |
| 16 | Building B Infill Material & Labor | 570.50 | | | | - | 0.00% | 570.50 | - |
| 17 | Building C Infill Material & Labor | 489.00 | | | | - | 0.00% | 489.00 | |
| 18 | Building D Infill Material & Labor | 489.00 | | - | | - | 0.00% | 489.00 | - |
| 19 | Building E Infill Material & Labor | 407.50 | | | | | 0.00% | 407.50 | |
| 20 | Building F Infill Material & Labor | 195.60 | | - | | | 0.00% | 195.60 | |
| 21 | Building A Ceiling Material & Labor | 18,126.18 | | | | - | 0.00% | 18,126.18 | - |
| 22 | Building B Ceiling Material & Labor | 18,126.18 | | | | - | 0.00% | 18,126.18 | |
| 23 | Building C Ceiling Material & Labor | 18,126.18 | | - | | - | 0.00% | 18,126.18 | |
| 24 | Building D Ceiling Material & Labor | 18,126.18 | | | | | 0.00% | 18,126.18 | - |
| 25 | Building E Ceiling Material & Labor | 18,126.18 | | | | | 0.00% | 18,126.18 | |
| 26 | Building F Ceiling Material & Labor | 15,130.00 | | - | | - | 0.00% | 15,130.00 | - |
| | Absolute Urethane - Roof Patchback at 34 Each Openings | | | | | | | | |
| 27 | Submittals | 250.00 | | 225.00 | | 225.00 | 90.00% | 25.00 | 11. |
| 28 | Building A Materials & Labor | 17,338.23 | | - | | | 0.00% | 17,338.23 | |
| 29 | Building B Materials & Labor | 17,338.21 | | | | - | 0.00% | 17,338.21 | |
| 30 | Building C Materials & Labor | 27,741.20 | | | | | 0.00% | 27,741.20 | |
| 31 | Building D Materials & Labor | 20,805.90 | | | | - | 0.00% | 20,805.90 | |
| 32 | Building E Materials & Labor | 17,338.23 | | | | - | 0.00% | 17,338.23 | |
| 33 | Building F Materials & Labor | 17,338.23 | 1 | - | | - | 0.00% | 17,338.23 | |
| | CHANGE ORDERS | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | Contract Subtotal | 450,000.00 | - | 6,102.82 | - | 6,102.82 | 1.36% | 443,897.18 | 305. |

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

(CA CIVIL CODE §8132)

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT WAIVES THE CLAIMANT'S LIEN, STOP PAYMENT NOTICE, AND PAYMENT BOND RIGHTS EFFECTIVE ON RECEIPT OF PAYMENT. A PERSON SHOULD NOT RELY ON THIS DOCUMENT UNLESS SATISFIED THAT THE CLAIMANT HAS RECEIVED PAYMENT.

| Identifying Inform | |
|---|--|
| Name of Claimant: JT | S Construction |
| Name of Customer: | akersfield City School District |
| Job Location: 1000 | Ming Avenue, Bakersfield, CA 93307 |
| Owner: Bakersfiel | d City School District |
| Through Date: 08/20 | 0/2024 |
| | |
| Conditional Waive | er and Release |
| customer on this job thr has been fully executed | and releases lien, stop payment notice, and payment bond rights the claimant has for labor and service provided, and equipment and material delivered, to the ough the Through Date of this document. Rights based upon labor or service provided, or equipment or material delivered, pursuant to a written change order that by the parties prior to the date that this document is signed by the claimant, are waived and released by this document, unless listed as an Exception below. This nly on the claimant's receipt of payment from the financial institution on which the following check is drawn: |
| Maker of Check: Bak | ersfield City School District |
| Amount of Check: \$ 5 | 797.68 |
| Check Payable to: | S Construction |
| Exceptions | |
| This document does no | t affect any of the following: |
| (1) | Retentions. |
| (2) | Extras for which the claimant has not received payment. |
| (3) | The following progress payments for which the claimant has previously given a conditional waiver and release but has not received payment: Date(s) of waiver and release: N/A |
| | Amount(s) of unpaid progress payment(s): \$ N/A |
| (4) | Contract rights, including: (A) a right based on rescission, abandonment, or breach of contract, and |
| | (B) the right to recover compensation for work not compensated by the payment. |
| | SIGNATURE |
| | Claimant's Signature: |
| | Claimant's Title: Project Marvager |
| | Date of Signature: 9 5 70 24 |

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| validity of that document. | ss, accuracy, or | |
|--|---|---|
| State of California County of Kern |) | |
| On9/5/2024 | _ before me, _ S. Anderson, Notary | Public |
| | (insert name and tit | e of the officer) |
| personally appeared Diego Ros | SS | |
| who proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrumen his/her/their authorized capacity(ie | satisfactory evidence to be the persor it and acknowledged to me that he/sho es), and that by his/her/their signature If of which the person(s) acted, execu | e/they executed the same in (s) on the instrument the |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PER- paragraph is true and correct. | JURY under the laws of the State of C | alifornia that the foregoing |
| WITNESS my hand and official se | al. | S. ANDERSON COMM. #2346466 |
| Signature <u> S. Condustre</u> | / (Seal) | My Comm. Exp. Mar. 8, 2025 |